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TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS1

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS1

Definition: SPANISH AIRDRIED SAUSAGE WITH TRUFFE.

Casing: NATURAL PORK CASING

Characteristics: TASTY AND AROMATIC

Outward appearance: IRREGULAR FORM WITH EXTERNAL NATURAL WHITE FLORE.

Weigh: 150 g.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS2

INGREDIENTS1
AIRDRIED SAUSAGE. CURED PRODUCT.
Ingredients: Pork meat and pork belly (160 g of pork meat per 100 g of finished
product), LACTOSE (from MILK), salt, truffle (1%), corn glucose syrup, corn
dextrose, spices and flavourings. Edible natural pork casing.
Content MILK and derivates. May contain SOYA TRACES.

NUTRITION DECLARATION2
ENERGY..................: 1.849 kJ  (445,5 kcal)

FAT (g)........................:  33,0
of which saturates.............:  12,5
CARBOHIDRATE (g)...............:   4,0
of which sugars................:   3,0
PROTEIN (g)....................:  27,5
SALT (g).......................:   4,5

CHEMICAL PHYSICAL ANALYSIS3
                           NORMAL VALUE   TOLERANCE
                             --------     ---------
MOISTURE (%)............:      35-40       <  45,0
FAT  (%)................:      33,0        ≤  39,6
CARBOHYDRATES (%).......:       4,0        ≤   6,0
SUGARSS (%).............:       3,0        ≤   5,0
PROTEIN  (%)............:      27,5        ≥  22,0
SALT (%)................:       4,5        ≤   5,4
GES*....................:      ----        ≤    57
PES*....................:      ----        ≥    30
HCES*...................:      ----        ≤     9
RATIO COL/PROT*.........:      ----        ≤    16

*GES: Fat dry basis.
*PES: protein dry basis.
*HCES: Carbohydrates dry basis.
*RATIO COL/PROT: ratio collagen/protein.

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS4

Enterobacterias.u.f.c/g......................:       < 100
Clostridiun-sulfito reductores.u.f.c/g.......:       < 100
St.aureus.u.f.c/g............................:       < 100
Salmonella.u.f.c/25g.........................:     ABSENCE
Listeria monocytogenes.u.f.c/g...............:       < 100
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 STORAGE CONDITIONS5
TRANSPORT AND STORAGE:
- Temperature: 0ºC/+5ºC
- Humidity: 45%/60%
- Ventilation: maximum 3/4 weeks inside the box

SALES POINT:
- Temperature: As per indicated on the label/film
- Humidity: atmosphere
- Ventilation: out of box

BEST BEFORE /  USE BY6
90

IDENTIFICATION MARK7
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INFORMATION ABOUT ALLERGENS3

INFORMATION ABOUT ALLERGENS1
Gluten................................... Absence, Free of gluten <20 ppm(FACE)

Crustacean................................Absence

Eggs......................................Absence

Fish......................................Absence

Peanuts...................................Absence

Soya......................................TRACES

Milk .....................................PRESENCE

Nuts......................................Absence

Celery....................................Absence

Mustard...................................Absence

Sesame....................................Absence

Sulfurous anhydride.......................Absence, <10 ppm.

Mollusc...................................Absence

Lupin.....................................Absence.
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONSUMER USE4

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE (J)1
Keep in a cool and dry or refrigerated place
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